
Mover transfer speed from Cache drive to HDD
Is there any way to improve the transfer speed of the Mover from Cache to HDD? i am getting between 30 - 50
MB/s and I have lots of data to move.
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Use turbo mode. No, no joke, search for it.

I normal mode, unraid reads parity, (writes data an calculates parity), writes parity, so you have less than half
the speed. Advantage is that only parity and data disk used are active.

Turbo mode will read from all data drives and only write to parity. This is faster (in most cases) but all disks
are active.
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Aegisnir • 2y ago

2 Reply

2 more replies

Reconstruct write is the correct term. But those seem like WD Red drives and are slow as fuck. They are
writing at 80MB/s already. Don’t trust the values from the cache read speed as they will go up and down
as the HDDs catch up to a transfer. The HDD write speed is what you want to pay attention to. There’s
not a whole lot of headroom left with those though. I think they cap out at 120MB/s without any shfs
overhead
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No_Wonder4465 • 2y ago

2 Reply

Well if you start, you could just disable parity and write all to your unraid array. If you are done enable parity
and let a parity check run. This is just for first fill up. After this just let the mover run in the night as example.
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aasimpthn OP • 2y ago

1 Reply

1 more reply

sounds like a good plan, will try this on the second server and see if the speeds are any better, if not I will
switch from unraid as it is not an optimized OS.
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AutoModerator MOD • 2y ago

1 Reply

Relevant guides for the topic of data migration: 

I am a bot, and this action was performed automatically. Please  if
you have any questions or concerns.

RedditWiki: Data Migration

contact the moderators of this subreddit
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calcium • 2y ago

1 Reply

Is there any way to improve the transfer speed of the Mover from Cache to HDD?

Not that I've found, just chill and let your machine do its thing.

Share

aasimpthn OP • 2y ago

1 Reply

I would like things to be as optimized as possible, you don't buy a Ferrari and expect it to cap out at 30
MPH, do you? My HDD top out at 120MB/s and my SSD tops out at 3000 MB/s, I expect to at least get
100 MB/s per drive if not the full 120MB/s
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